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A002819619 ARKADEEP  RAKSHIT Male No  1 1 UR  10  333.00  85.00  91.00  85.00  82.00  315.00  2022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924661 SARASIJ  PAL Male No  2 2 UR  5  324.00  74.00  84.00  83.00  83.00  331.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813610 JAYA  PAL Female No  3 3 UR  2  311.00  73.00  80.00  78.00  77.00  206.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002866307 PARVATI  CHATTERJEE Female No  4 4 UR  5  310.00  71.00  92.00  77.00  74.00  311.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810865 DEBJANI  GHOSAL Female No  5 5 UR  2  308.00  75.00  96.00  75.00  71.00  211.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002819945 ANJALI  MONDAL Female No  6  1 6 SC  3  306.00  75.00  93.00  75.00  70.00  171.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867055 MADHUMITA  MURMU Female No  7  1 7 ST  1  305.00  76.00  87.00  76.00  76.00  256.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769710 DEB  PAL Male No  8  1 8 OBC-B  4  275.00  70.00  80.00  70.00  65.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770056 AMIYA  MONDAL Male No  9 9 UR  6  271.00  54.00  75.00  71.00  65.00  263.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002506319 DEBABRATA  MONDAL Male No  10 10 UR  1  268.00  78.00  80.00  78.00  62.00  215.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908204 SAHILI  GORAI Female No  11  2 11 OBC-B  4  268.00  71.00  71.00  70.00  67.00  220.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002756098 ALO  ADHIKARY Female No  12 12 UR  2  262.00  63.00  80.00  67.00  63.00  191.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591070 SOUVIK  GHOSH Male No  13 13 UR  1  259.00  71.00  81.00  80.00  71.00  239.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671241 CHANDRIMA  MALLA Female No  14 14 UR  2  259.00  66.00  66.00  66.00  65.00  217.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735910 TITHI  TAPADAR Female No  15 15 UR  5  258.00  75.00  75.00  70.00  67.00  224.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506872 DEB  BHATTACHARYA Male No  16 16 UR  1  258.00  63.00  68.00  66.00  63.00  171.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740074 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  17 17 UR  2  257.00  55.00  68.00  67.00  62.00  217.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769793 SUNANDA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  18 18 UR  1  256.00  74.00  74.00  66.00  58.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002577515 ITISA  SARKAR Female No  19 19 UR  2  256.00  68.00  70.00  68.00  68.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775708 MOYNA  HANSDA Female No  20  2 20 ST  2  255.00  68.00  68.00  67.00  65.00  169.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002876515 NEHA  DEY Female No  21 21 UR  10  253.00  62.00  70.00  66.00  65.00  243.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002593039 SUSHRI  ROY Female No  22 22 UR  1  249.00  61.00  68.00  64.00  63.00  188.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002476491 SUMITRA  ROY Female No  23 23 UR  2  249.00  60.00  74.00  60.00  60.00  326.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624630 BRISTI  GHOSH Female No  24  3 24 OBC-B  1  247.00  60.00  65.00  61.00  61.00  187.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535835 ANANYA  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  1  246.00  72.00  72.00  72.00  65.00  182.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002531009 ISHITA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  26 26 UR  2  244.00  66.00  66.00  65.00  58.00  283.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686068 MOUMITA  SARKAR Female No  27 27 UR  2  242.00  67.00  71.00  67.00  61.00  187.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002801158 RIYA  MUDI Female No  28 28 UR  5  240.00  57.00  65.00  63.00  57.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002509513 SHREYA  GHOSHAL Female No  29 29 UR  1  239.00  66.00  66.00  60.00  60.00  227.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751948 DOLAN  DAS Female No  30 30 UR  2  238.00  61.00  66.00  65.00  62.00  179.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002551725 BIPASA  KAR Female No  31 31 UR  2  237.00  55.00  68.00  60.00  55.00  218.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572369 RAJORSEE  MAHANTY Female No  32 32 UR  6  230.00  57.00  67.00  57.00  56.00  209.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002510599 DIBYENDU  KUNDU Male No  33 33 UR  4  229.00  60.00  60.00  57.00  57.00  271.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002499097 ANANYA  HAZRA Female No  34 34 UR  1  226.00  57.00  60.00  57.00  55.00  208.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616932 SAMIKKHA  NASKAR Female No  35 35 UR  2  225.00  66.00  66.00  54.00  53.00  183.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594955 AKASH  NANDI Male No  36 36 UR  8  225.00  61.00  63.00  61.00  51.00  139.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002615224 MANJU  SHOW Female No  37 37 UR  2  218.00  46.00  57.00  56.00  54.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002916280 APARNA  DAS Female No  38 38 UR  1  217.00  57.00  64.00  57.00  56.00  161.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680012 SUSSISA  BAURI Female No  39 39 UR  2  215.00  60.00  61.00  60.00  54.00  286.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867152 KRISHNA  GORAI Female No  40  4 40 OBC-B  1  215.00  57.00  57.00  56.00  54.00  192.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494243 KOUSHIK  MONDAL Male No  41 41 UR  1  215.00  51.00  61.00  57.00  51.00  169.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661633 SHREYA  SIL Female No  42 42 UR  1  211.00  60.00  60.00  60.00  57.00  162.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738333 NILIMA  BAURI Female No  43  2 43 SC  8  210.00  62.00  62.00  52.00  50.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633511 SHIBSANKAR  THAKUR Male No  44 44 UR  1  209.00  52.00  55.00  52.00  51.00  271.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742304 RUNITA  SARKAR Female No  45 45 UR  1  204.00  52.00  63.00  52.00  45.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002745545 KUSUM  BAURI Female No  46  3 46 SC  11  202.00  58.00  58.00  53.00  46.00  156.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867819 PRITY  SIKDAR Female No  47 47 UR  21  201.00  57.00  58.00  57.00  53.00  174.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861967 SK  RAJESH Male No  48 48 UR  6  201.00  43.00  58.00  50.00  50.00  210.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540547 DEB  GORAI Male No  49  5 49 OBC-B  1  200.00  53.00  56.00  53.00  47.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500993 MASUMA  MURDHINGA Female No  50 50 UR  12  200.00  45.00  61.00  50.00  45.00  176.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753004 PRITI  JHA Female No  51 51 UR  5  199.00  48.00  63.00  48.00  47.00  151.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607562 NILA  BAURI Female No  52  4 52 SC  1  198.00  51.00  60.00  51.00  44.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002529870 MITA  KHETRAPAL Female No  53 53 UR  3  198.00  48.00  56.00  50.00  48.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918152 KABITA  BISWAS Female No  54  5 54 SC  7  197.00  58.00  58.00  53.00  51.00  152.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002572779 AKASH  BISWAS Male No  55 55 UR  2  197.00  56.00  56.00  51.00  46.00  157.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002641160 BUSHRA  KHATUN Female No  56 56 UR  2  197.00  48.00  61.00  48.00  44.00  302.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002620603 MANISHA  PATRA Female No  57 57 UR  1  197.00  44.00  54.00  54.00  45.00  134.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673836 SURMILA  MURMU Female No  58  3 58 ST  3  196.00  45.00  55.00  51.00  45.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595143 ROBINA  TUDU Female No  59  4 59 ST  1  194.00  45.00  57.00  48.00  45.00  146.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446176 AMRITA  GORAI Female No  60 60 UR  1  193.00  50.00  51.00  50.00  48.00  161.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519286 RIMA  DAS Female No  61 61 UR  4  193.00  48.00  50.00  48.00  48.00  184.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727182 SRABANI  RUIDAS Female No  62  6 62 SC  1  193.00  44.00  52.00  51.00  46.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655253 BISHAL  BARUI Male No  63  7 63 SC  2  192.00  58.00  58.00  48.00  46.00  146.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002609050 PIU  RUIDAS Female No  64 64 UR  1  192.00  54.00  54.00  48.00  47.00  135.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749583 PAYEL  BAURI Female No  65  8 65 SC  11  190.00  46.00  50.00  50.00  46.00  135.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614649 SHYANI  HAZRA Female No  66 66 UR  1  188.00  58.00  58.00  47.00  45.00  256.00  2023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480098 SHARMILA  BANIK Female No  67 67 UR  1  188.00  50.00  50.00  50.00  44.00  138.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663822 SUBHA  BESRA Male No  68 68 UR  2  188.00  46.00  51.00  47.00  46.00  154.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784320 DEEP  BAURI Male No  69  9 69 SC  10  186.00  44.00  54.00  46.00  44.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002475235 MOSAMMAT JASMIN 

KHATUN

Female No  70 70 UR  3  184.00  44.00  52.00  44.00  44.00  170.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879373 SULTANA  KHATUN Female No  71 71 UR  6  183.00  45.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  148.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777289 ISHIKA  HALDER Female No  72 72 UR  1  183.00  44.00  51.00  44.00  44.00  110.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002477869 KALPANA  HANSDA Female No  73  5 73 ST  3  182.00  50.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  128.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520780 SATYAJIT  SIL Male No  74  6 74 OBC-B  5  181.00  44.00  50.00  44.00  44.00  160.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002444039 GOPAL  RUIDAS Male No  75  10 75 SC  2  181.00  42.00  46.00  46.00  45.00  111.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886285 LIPIKA  PAUL Female No  76 76 UR  4  180.00  44.00  48.00  44.00  44.00  106.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Durgapur Government College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:06.03

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002769710 DEB  PAL Male No  8  1 1 OBC-B  4  275.00  70.00  80.00  70.00  65.00  228.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908204 SAHILI  GORAI Female No  11  2 2 OBC-B  4  268.00  71.00  71.00  70.00  67.00  220.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624630 BRISTI  GHOSH Female No  24  3 3 OBC-B  1  247.00  60.00  65.00  61.00  61.00  187.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002867152 KRISHNA  GORAI Female No  40  4 4 OBC-B  1  215.00  57.00  57.00  56.00  54.00  192.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540547 DEB  GORAI Male No  49  5 5 OBC-B  1  200.00  53.00  56.00  53.00  47.00  125.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002520780 SATYAJIT  SIL Male No  74  6 6 OBC-B  5  181.00  44.00  50.00  44.00  44.00  160.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Durgapur Government College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:06.03

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002819945 ANJALI  MONDAL Female No  6  1 1 SC  3  306.00  75.00  93.00  75.00  70.00  171.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002738333 NILIMA  BAURI Female No  43  2 2 SC  8  210.00  62.00  62.00  52.00  50.00  145.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002745545 KUSUM  BAURI Female No  46  3 3 SC  11  202.00  58.00  58.00  53.00  46.00  156.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607562 NILA  BAURI Female No  52  4 4 SC  1  198.00  51.00  60.00  51.00  44.00  131.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002918152 KABITA  BISWAS Female No  54  5 5 SC  7  197.00  58.00  58.00  53.00  51.00  152.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727182 SRABANI  RUIDAS Female No  62  6 6 SC  1  193.00  44.00  52.00  51.00  46.00  150.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655253 BISHAL  BARUI Male No  63  7 7 SC  2  192.00  58.00  58.00  48.00  46.00  146.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749583 PAYEL  BAURI Female No  65  8 8 SC  11  190.00  46.00  50.00  50.00  46.00  135.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002784320 DEEP  BAURI Male No  69  9 9 SC  10  186.00  44.00  54.00  46.00  44.00  118.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Durgapur Government College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:06.03

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002444039 GOPAL  RUIDAS Male No  75  10 10 SC  2  181.00  42.00  46.00  46.00  45.00  111.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Durgapur Government College,Paschim Barddhaman

Kazi Nazrul University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:06.03

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Bengali

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects without any Language Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Bengali)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [X Exam]

Tie Break 6: Year of Passing  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002867055 MADHUMITA  MURMU Female No  7  1 1 ST  1  305.00  76.00  87.00  76.00  76.00  256.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775708 MOYNA  HANSDA Female No  20  2 2 ST  2  255.00  68.00  68.00  67.00  65.00  169.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673836 SURMILA  MURMU Female No  58  3 3 ST  3  196.00  45.00  55.00  51.00  45.00  158.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595143 ROBINA  TUDU Female No  59  4 4 ST  1  194.00  45.00  57.00  48.00  45.00  146.00  2025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002477869 KALPANA  HANSDA Female No  73  5 5 ST  3  182.00  50.00  50.00  45.00  44.00  128.00  2024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


